

101977519

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S.	Denar	tment	ηf

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Armin Harich 0/125/07	
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.	Name: skywalk GmbH & Co. KG
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Birkenweg 3</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
	City: <u>Grassau</u> Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>82224</u>
Execution Date: November 25, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: November 1, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Fatch No.(8)
Alle	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No g 6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name: Claude A.S. Harmick	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10356	[7] A. 1
Street Address:	Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94303	S
	8. Deposit Account number:
	o. Deposit recount number.
	<u>02-3964</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
·	tion is two and correct and any attack of any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	MON IS HUK WILL COTTECT HIND ONV DHOCHED CONV 18 A TRUE CONV OF the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	anon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	and its true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document. Claude A.S. Hamrick	and its true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Claude A.S. Hamrick Name of Person Signing Signature	Date January 25, 2002 g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT *** 01 01/25/2002

REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Line system for steering a kite

(Corresponding to Application DE 201 07 925.9)

(Atty. Docket No.:

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

 Sell(s), ussign(s) and transfer(s) to skywalk GmbH & Co. KG

> a corporation having a place of business at Birkenweg 3, 82224 Grassau, Germany

(horeinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from sald application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(a) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inute to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not onter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the d	ate(s) indicated beside fay (our) signature	(s).	
l)	0.0	ate(s) indicated beside fay (our) signatured	_ Date:	× 26 11.01
	Typed Name:	(Armin Harlch)		

PATENT REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0933